FORM PTO- 5	95 RE 03-1	4-2002 ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
CHIOC	02/28/02	
DS01-010	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	
	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	party (100).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).
	TELLBERGER, MICHAEL KELLER, ULSS, FRANK KRONMULLER	Name: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH
Additional na r	ne(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature c	conveyance nment Merger	Neue Strasse 95 D73230 Kircheim-Nabern Germany
Secu	ity Agreement Change of Name	•
othe		
Execution	Date: <u>1/2/02</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
	document is being filed together with a new application tent Application No(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: 1/2/02 B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached	ed? Yes X No
	and address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: GEORGE O. SAILE	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
	Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		Enclosed
Street	Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE	x Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
	OUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number:
/13/2002 AAHMED	1 00000265 190033 10085719 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
FC:581	40.00 CH	
To the	ment and signature. Dest of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information the original document STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
•	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 012659 FRAME: 0667

2201.210	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights		
DS01-010	For X Application or U.S. Patent		
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
ASSIGNMENT	T OF INVENTION		
	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the		
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNOR:	d for other good and valuable consideration,		
ACHIM STELLBERGER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	MICHAEL KELLER Type or print hame of ASSIGNOR		
Grateustrate 5	Leiseweg 2		
76703 Kronau	64 126 Heilelberg		
German			
Nationality	Nationaliza		
•	O .		
FRANK KRONMULLER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	ROLF HULSS Type or print name of ASSIGNOR		
BERGSTRAISE 22			
Address	Beethorustr. 54		
74861 NEUDENAU	68766 Hockenheim		
GERMAN	Grerman		
Nationality	Nationality		
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kircheim-Nabern			
Germany			
Nationality			
466	and the ACCIONEE		
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-			
x the entire right, title and interest	e ane of the following)		
) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
	ign rights are also to be assigned)		
X and in all foreign countries	33//4		
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclosed in the invention entitled:		
Monolithic Battery Protection Circuit			
•			

PATENT REEL: 012659 FRAME: 0668

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application exe	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
	so check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent to	nereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	be obtained for said invention by the above application or any titute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the made or entered into which would	at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will conflict with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relationary be known and accessible to ASSI proceeding related thereto and will properly and all papers, instruments or afficiention, said invention, and said or desirable to carry out the purposes	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We hav	e signed this (Date of signing)
	ne as the date of execution of the application in item (a) was checked above. Signature of Assistance (a)
	Fu fluite
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete	the following information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Note: No witnessing, apparization of legalization. 261). Use next page if potarization is desired.	Title
	Noncitation of Landization Page Added.

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012659 FRAME: 0669